
GENERAL LAWS—CH. 86. 

CHAPTER 36. 

[Published March 4, 1872.] 

AN ACT to amend sections 13 and 16, chapter 264, laws of 1860, 
concerning appeals, writs of error, and proceedings thereon. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SEerfoN 1. Section 18 of chapter 264 of the gene- 
ral laws of 1860, is amended by adding thereto the 

MaY amend bill following: When issues of fact shall be tried by the of exceptions. 
court, and a bill of exceptions thereafter served, the 
party on whom such bill shall be served may, within 
ten days after such service, file exceptions to the 
findings of fact, and serve the same as amendments 
to the bill of exceptions, and the same shall, at his re-
quest, be incorporated into such bill of exceptions. 

Amended. SECTION 2. Section 16 of chapter 264, aforesaid, is 
hereby amended by adding thereto the words, "by 
either party." 

' Application of 	SECTION 3. This act shall apply to all cases now act 
pending in any court of this state, and shall take effect 
and be in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion, and all acts and parts of acts conflicting with the 
provisions of this act are hereby repealed. And in all 
cases tried before this act shall take effect, no excep-
tions shall be required to be filed by the respondent, 
to entitle him to a review of the find'ings of fEct on 
appeal. 

_Approved March 6, 1872. 


